1988 8
1988 11
1999 4
2,682
2,213

2.7%
30

483

10

2000
1999

3
7



(1
(2)

3
(4)

(5)

(Kina)
(IFS )
1988] 1989 1990] 1991 1992) 1993 1994f 1995| 1996| 1997 1998
USs 1.15389 1.1685| 1.0467] 1.0504] 1.0367] 1.0221] 0.9950] 0.7835] 0.7588] 0.6975 0.4859
USs 1282 1370 1448 1347 1267] 1112 1022 943] 1088 1210 1309
1479 1601 1516 1415 131.3] 1137 1017l 737 826| 844 636
CPl_1995 100 63.3] 662 708 757 79 829 853 100| 1116 116 -
1 1 12 31
ABPNG Agriculture Bank of Papua New Guinea(
RDB Rura Development Bank( )
MIS Management Information System( )
TSL Two Step Loan( )
SAPI  Specia Assistance for Project Implementation( )
1
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1.1
1.1.1
(ABPNG
RDB )
( RDB)
1.1.2
(1) 3 (1
8 ( 2
3
1
1988 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997
924 29.1% 1,335 1,532 1,693 1,832 1,874 28.2%
610 19.2% 1,381 1,366 1,927 1,791 1,318 19.8%
294 9.3% 411 454 497 603 609 9.2%
46 1.5% 66 73 80 90 89 1.3%
133 4.2% 190 237 196 384 367 5.5%
308 9.7% 417 477 521 607 648 9.7%
152 4.8% 261 285 318 350 359 5.4%
172 5.4% 46 51 57 70 77 1.2%
485 15.3% 711 807 859 879 941 14.1%
47 1.5% 198 249 294 342 369 5.5%
3,170  100.0% 5,016 5,531 6,442 6,948 6,651 100.0%
ADB, Key Indicators of Developing Countries
2
1960 1990
90% 79%
6% 14%
4% 7%
100% 100%
UN Devel opment Programme, Human Development Report 1997
(2
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©)

1.1.3
(ABPNG) ABPNG 45%
ABPNG
3 | ABPNG
1.1.4
ABPNG
ADB 3 2 ABPNG
1.1.5
1987 6 1 ( )
1987 9
1988 2 2 26 3 15 )
1988 5 ( )
111 3 6
1988 8
1988 11
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12

1.2.1
(1
1
2.7%
) 30 ( 10 )
v I
3.0%
C ) C ) 30 ( 10 )
(ABPNG) I
A
( )85% 10.5%
( ) ( ) ( )8 15  (
v
1989 4 20 1995 4 20
1989 4 20 1999 4 20
( )
( ABPNG )
ABPNG
( ) ABPNG
(2
1965 1985
1988 87
( 4 65% (1988 )
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12% 1987 12 387 ( 176 211 )
10 21 1994
(RDB Rura Development Bank of PNG)
1998 Companies Act ( Rural Development Bank Pty Ltd
3
1986/12/30 1993/12/31 1994/12/31 1995/12/31 1996/12/31 1997/12/31
7,426 7,996 8,260 11,063 12,964 12,232
6,966 10,114 9,894 10,288 9,119 10,303
460 (2,118) (1,634) 775 3,845 1,929
485 1,630 4,957 4,015 5,806 5,638
(25) (3,748) (6,591) (3,240) (1,961) (3,709)
887 1,196 1,297 1,588 1,139 2,241
(580) (580) 34 (2,101) (343) 539
282 (3,132) (5,260) (3,753) (1,165) (929)
0 2,465 (255) (1,599) 29,206 818
282 (667) (5,515) (5,352) 28,041 (111)
Annual report
1986/12/30 1993/12/31 1994/12/31 1995/12/31 1996/12/31 1997/12/31
566 21,942 17,409 20,477 34,016 39,128
13,816 14,713 12,319 11,587 11,846 11,808
54,498 41,811 45,559 45,868 46,860 46,690
68,880 78,466 75,287 77,932 92,722 97,626
7,055 9,346 11,530 16,388 5,976 6,990
32,136 72,920 73,070 76,207 29,011 33,011
29,957 32,613 32,615 32,617 76,974 76,975
(268) (36,413) (41,928) (47,280) (19,239) (19,350)
68,880 78,466 75,287 77,932 92,722 97,626
Annual report
4
1988 1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997
28074 25983 16,579 16,154 13412 12,953 19,309 9.605 15,088 16,576
22.526 20.907 13,286 10,510 9.042 9.792 13,138 11,195 12,340 13435
17,761 17.580 16,661 13,100 12,727 13547 14,640 15,609 14,238 10747
87,345 99,030 105,268 117,208 118,691 114,752 117,876 120,525 127,068 127,043
10.500 50.650 51.760 54,685 74411 72941 22317 74657 80208 80353
76,845 48,380 53,508 62,523 44 280 41811 45,559 45 868 46,860 46,690

Annual Report

489



140,000
120,000 f
100,000 F
80,000 [
60,000 [
40,000 F
20,000 [

69

1989

1996

1996
12

ABPNG

[ Provision
C—Gross Loan ]
—&—Bad Debt Ratio
——
\4/
ni
D 0 A D DO RN NN D N HL O N
S I I I I T M M S PSS M SO M)
NN N R R NI N
ABPNG 1986 0.3
30
ABPNG 43
42 15
1992 ABPNG
ABPNG
1997 19
(SAPI)
ADB 3
32 ABPNG
2 1
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70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%

1993



Board of Directors

Managing Director Board
Secretary
Deputy
Managing Director
Administrationf [Operations| |Accounting Agric & Development Computers | |Government Loans Economics Internal
& Personnel & Finance | |Management| [& Appraisal Aided Projects Monitering & & Corp. Audit
services Supervision Planning
Branches
ABPNG
387 (1987 )
470 (1990 )
4
ABPNG
15
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122

5
%
° K 10,000 8 85 10
° K10,000 15 15 12
o K10,000 8 85 13
( ) o K 10,000 8 85 12
( ) K 10,000 15 1 12
2 3 20 22
37 13 15
5 15 10 12
3 15 10 15
2 7 145 22
K5,000 10 5 10
K5,000 2 8 10
K 10,000 12 5 8

D

1995 12 SAPI
5 )
2
70% 500,000
®)
( )10,000 8 ( )
10,000 15 )
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(4)
( 110,000 8.5%
10,000 10.5%
(¢ )
ABPNG
3%
6 RDB
1995 10 1995 11
RDB
8.5% 10.0%
10.5% 12.0%
9 11.5% 10.0 13.0%
11.0% 12.0%
1995 10 27
PNGBC 13.8%
Westpack 15.0%
ANZ 15.0%
BSP 15.5%
Indosuez 15.0%
Maybank 13.0%
Bank of PNG
ABPNG
(7
7
(1997 )
85 10.5% 85 22%
3.0% 3.0%
6.6% 22.0%
3.4% 12.1%
13.0% 37.1%
45 2.5% 28.6 15.1%
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(5)

30%

1.2.3

124

(2)

70%

48

D

66

95%
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2.1
211

ABPNG
( 5 9

Kina 7 550,000

6,000,000

5,000,000 =

4,000,000

3,000,000

2,000,000

1,000,000

0
1988 1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998

1,400

1,200

1,000
800
600
400

200

0
1988 1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998
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Kina/ton
7,000
6,000
5,000
4,000
3,000
2,000
1,000

0
1988 1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998

1994
1994

2.1.2 (SAPI)

1993 SAPI

SAPI
2.13
2 4
1995 4 3
3
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1998 4 1

2
214
1995 11 SAPI RDB
1996 1
5)
5 6 1996
2.1.5
(1)
8
( ) ( )
2 222 3,068,743 15.2% 13,823
4 49 991,318 4.9% 20,231
33 17 162.6495 0.8% 9.567
47 7 15,362 0.1% 2,195
48| 95 1.356.866 6.7% 14,283
49 62 413,360, 2.0% 6,667
50 418 1.473.106 7.3% 3.524
51 53 39,548 0.2% 746
53 393] 367.564 1.8% 935
54 782 3,274,759 16.2% 4,188
55 1 30,449 0.2% 30.449
56 632 779,128 3.9% 1,233
61 il 1,185 0.0% 1,185
62 991 2,144,080 10.6% 2,164
66 3 25,907 0.1% 8.636
67 132 1,307,514 6.5% 9,905
70 32 133,938 0.7% 4,186
75 157 689,825 3.4% 4,394
76 485] 1093815 5.4% 2.255
77 6| 175,007, 0.9% 29,168
78 69 114.824 0.6% 1,664
83 25 838,398 4.2% 33,536
84 120 1,651,903 8.2% 13,766
90 4 19,562 0.1% 4,891
4,756 20,168,806 100.0%) 4,241

PCR



14,982

2,164
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(2)

(3

1999

10

8,000
7,000F

|
W Additional Category
@ Original Category

6,000F
5,000
4,000
3,000F
2,000F
1,000¢

Southern Highlands Momase Islands

Annual Report

1
9
1999 4 20 )
2,501 12.7
428 2.7
184 0
1,643 0
4,756 15.4
PCR
4 20 4,756 1,643 184
( ) 428
( )
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10 ( )

258
236
222
211
189

a b~ WON PR

97
347

RDB

10

ABPNG ABPNG

2.16

MIS
1997
(1998 12 ) ( )
( ) 39.3%

11

5,655,768 5,655,768

2,221,172 1,600,983

1998/12/31 3,434,596 4,054,785
PRD

2.2

48 20
73 35

500



2.3

(MIS)
(MIS) RDB
(
PNG BC) RDB
(MIS) 1993 12 SAPI
SAPI
(MIS) RDB
MIS
2.4
12

1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999

150,150 340,880 206,638 118,547 50,015 271,320 62,077 340,499 380,233 103,247 5744 2,029,350 2,557,000 527,650
10,096 23,737 38536 72,369 48,000 24,369
951 65,390 27,218 17,953 111,513 66,000 45,513

150,150 340,880 217,686 118,547 50,015 271,320 62,077 340,499 469,361 169,001 23,698 2213232 2,671,000 457,768
11,000 11,000

2,213,232 2,682,000 468,768

2 2,557
2,029

(MIS)
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25

25.1 RDB
6
1,015
2.5.2
RDB
70%
1999 4
2.5.3
(SAPI)
4
4 3 2 1998
RDB
RDB

38%

8
RDB

MIS

RDB
( )
2.84

(1 1995 4
4 1999 4 1 )

MIS

502

RDB

1998



3.1
311

)

68

32

(2)
68

©)

RDB

RDB

68

(UnisearchPNG
68
4
20 80
RDB
1
30 60 40
13 15
RDB
RDB
RDB
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13

( ) ( )

9 373.6 | 2,561 129,274
2 4 3
8,000 9 287.7 | 1,447 -119,120
2
(Public Motor Vehicle)
() 1 7 116.4 | 7,710 29,950
1 6 137.0 | 1,430 — 120,000
6 2
6 286.1 | 3,863 — 183,000
5 138.1 | 20,000 — 40,610
5 5 75.9 | 2,000-56,783
4 8000
15 4 76.9 | 1,544 42,000
«( ) 4 109.3 | 15,000 — 50,000
4 490.4 | 9,850 —19,815
1 3 23| 928-1,365
2
1 2 10.8 | 3,483-5,017

RDB 2 10.0 5,000

1 3.2 3,182

1 343 34,255

3.1.2
(1
129,274 18,000
1,230
123,000
115,585 10,000 1,000
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20,529

430.1ha 400
12,000
5017 5
14
Rabaul A Cocoa planting 1200 bags  }1600 bags | Doubtful loan
Lae B Fishing 35 tones 40 tones Loan repaid
Hagen C Coffee planting 5000 bags _ }7000 bags | Active loan
Boroko D Sawmill Uncertain__JIncreased | Activeloan
2
68
15
Rabaul Sawmill 2 vehicles 35,000 50,000] Operating well and a current loan
Sawmill-egui pment
Lae Cattle 2 caves 3,000 5,00( Operating well and a current loan
Iron posts
Lae Cattle 4 calves - 5,00( Operating well and a current loan
Iron posts
Fencing wire
Lae Cattle 4 calves 1,500 4,500 Operating well and loan repaid.
Iron posts
Fencing wire
Hagen Coffee One truck 14,000 20,000 Loan was written of f
Pesticides
Fertilizer
Coffee seedlina
Hagen Coffee One truck 2,000 7,004 Operatina well and an active loan
Pegticide
Coffee seedlina
Hagen Coffee One truck 6,000 12,000] Operating well and an active loan
Fencina
Hagen Coffee Fencingwire 7,000 9,00( Operating well and the loan repaid
Iron posts
Coffee seedling
Boroko Vegetable Fencingwire 3,000 8,00 Operating well and an active loan
Iron post
Fertilizer

505




(3

0.13

RDB

68 7
16
( |
2,968 3,788
2,791 3,084
176 704
18 51
510 1,847
85 213
9,379 12,322
501 887
131 1,318
1,451 1,466
7 12
11,990 18,115
4,868 16,722
32 37
4,900 16,759
707 1,356
68
49% 1.7
220 240
68
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299 4,756
20
1.8%
17

Rabaul N Cocoa Planting 45 52]Planting seedlings
Rabaul (@) Copraprocessing 3 S5 Drying copra
Lae P Passenger transport 0 3 Drive, security
Hagen Q Housing 3 5] Cleaning

(4)

)
(6)

2 3ha 10ha




3.2 RDB

321 (M19)
1996
RDB
RDB
18
1987 1990 1995 1998
387 470 250 233
Annual Report
RDB RDB
(Profit Center Concept)
(MIS)
MIS ( BC)
RDB
( BC) RDB 2
3.2.2
RDB
4WD
19
(1999 3 )
Head Office 15 578,783
Boroko 7 236,738
Momase 7 239,416
Highland 10 387,350
New Guinea Islands 11 362,758
50 1,805,045
RDB
RDB 18
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2
3.2.3
(1)
11
Board of Directors
Group Management
Managment Support Unit Managing Director Audit Unit
Deputy
Managing Director
|
Administration & Finance Loan
Division Division
I I | |
Finance Administration Lending & Technical Services |flegal & Recovery
Unit Unit Monitoring Unit Unit Unit
Branches
(
)
2
MIS
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(3

(4)

RDB

©)
18

RDB

MIS

510
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20

511

1988 1997
Southern Boroko Boroko
Popondetta Popondetta
Alotau Alotau
Daru Daru
Kerema Kerema
Kiunga
Moreguina
Highlands Lee Lae
Madang Madang
Wewak Wewak
Finschhafen
Maprik
Vanjmo
Momase Mt Hagen Mt Hagen
Goroka Goroka
Kainantu Kanantu
Wabag Wabag
Kundiawa Kundiawa
Mendi Mendi
Banz/Minj
Tari
Idands Rabaul Rabaul
Kimbe Kimbe
Arawa
Bidla Bidla
Kavieng Kavieng
Namatanai Namatanai
Buka Buka
Buin
Kandrian
Lorengau
[ 1 w 2 12 :
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